SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20743/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2021 in DBCWP No.2109/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

DEVESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165065/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING No.25987/2022 EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T., INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, 25986/2022 No.31754/2022 IΑ No. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No.16167/2022 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.16280/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2069/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2061/2022 (XV)

No.15758/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE JUDGMENT and IA No.15760/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. No.15757/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)... IA No. 25804/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. 25803/2022 **PERMISSION** T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** No.

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3222/2022 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26377/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2578-2591/2022 (XV)

No.23827/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.23828/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 137/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION No.29758/2022-STAY APPLICATION IA and IA No.29759/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)........... Diary No(s).7368/2022 (IA No. 43664/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED IA No.43665/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., No.43662/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE, IA No.43661/2022 -PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).......... Diary No(s).5464/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32080/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32078/2022-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.32081/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.32079/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 28-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Manoj Joshi Adv,

Mr. Yogesh Yadav Adv.

Mr. Anand Singh Adv

Mr. Dhruv Joshi Adv.

Mr. Prafful Saini Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam Adv.

Mr. B Purushottama Reddy Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik AOR

Ms. Elaisha Asher Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.

Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Rita Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, AOR

Ms. Deepa Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Visakha, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanium, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepika Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Against the same judgment, which is impugned in these petitions, some other petitions have also been filed, details of which are as under:

- (1) Diary No.9845/2022
- (2) Diary No.12813/2022

Let these petitions as well as the other petitions against the same judgment, detailed above, be listed together on 19.07.2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER