

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21388/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2021 in DBCWP No. 1245/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

MAHENDER KUMAR MEENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114241/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114242/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114243/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114240/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 05-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Service to be effected upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan and its Officers, read as respondent. Service shall be effected upon respondent no.5 through directly or through his learned advocate.

List the matter on 12.10.2022 alongwith SLP(C) No. 20743/2021.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR